General
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series ELX fuse
is a full-range current-limiting fuse designed
to provide overcurrent protection. It is
completely interchangeable with similar
fuses using industry standard clip-style
and drywell canister mountings.
Quiet, safe operating characteristics of the ELX

ELX full-range current-limiting fuse
Ordering information
To order an ELX full-range current-limiting fuse, determine the
amperage and voltage requirements of the application and specify
the fuse required from Table 4. For parallel fusing, order two fuses.
Method A
Using the correlation tables
Use the correlation information in Table 5 and Table 6 to determine
the amperage and voltage ratings of the fuse required for the
application. Then use Table 4 to determine the fuse catalog number.
Correlation is based on IEEE Std C57.92™ Loading Guide and
IEEE Std C57.109™ Through-Fault Guide, and Reference Data
TD132004EN Pad-Mounted Transformer Fusing Philosophies.
Contact your Eaton representative for further information or
other applications.
Method B
Using time-current curves
To determine or confirm the ELX fuse that will coordinate with
upstream and downstream system requirements, use the time-
current characteristic curves and specify the fuse indicated
from Table 4.
Table 4.  ELX full-range current-limiting fuse
Continuous
current rating
(A)
Catalog number
8.3 kV 15.5 kV 23 kV
3 3563003M11M 3564003M11M 3565003M11M
6 3563006M11M 3564006M11M 3565006M11M
8 3563008M11M 3564008M11M 3565008M11M
12 3563012M11M 3564012M11M 3565012M11M
18 3563018M11M 3564018M11M 3565018M11M
20 3563020M11M 3564020M11M 3565020M11M
25 3563025M11M 3564025M11M 3565025M11M
30 3563030M11M 3564030M11M 3565030M11M
40 3563040M11M 3564040M11M 3565040M11M
50 3563050M11M 3564050M11M 3565025M11M
60 3563030M11M 3564030M11M 3565030M11M
80 3564040M11M 3564040M11M 3565040M11M
100 3563050M11M 3564050M11M —
ote:	N Shaded area indicates parallel fuse applications.